Received: 06/05/2012 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 07/05/2012

Talk America Inc. d/b/a Cavalier Telephone d/b/a PAETEC Business Services NY PSC No. 1 Telephone

Leaf 25 Revision 0 Superseding Revision

Effective Date: July 5, 2012

## COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

## SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND RATES, (Cont'd.)

## 3.8 Schedule B - Dedicated Special Access

This long distance service applies to customers who access the Company via dedicated special access channels. For billing purposes call timing is rounded up to the nearest six (6) second increment after the initial minimum period of eighteen (18) seconds.

Day Rate Period				
	Initial Minute		Additional Minute	
<u>Mileage</u>	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
0-292	\$0.0353	*	\$0.0118	*
293-430	\$0.0353	*	\$0.0118	*
431 +	\$0.0353	*	\$0.0118	*
Evening Rate Period				
	Initial Minute		Additional Minute	
<u>Mileage</u>	<b>Minimum</b>	<u>Maximum</u>	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
0-292	\$0.0290	*	\$0.0096	*
293-430	\$0.0290	*	\$0.0096	*
431 +	\$0.0290	*	\$0.0096	*
Night and Weekend Rate Period				
	Initial Minute		Additional Minute	
<u>Mileage</u>	<b>Minimum</b>	<u>Maximum</u>	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
0-292	\$0.0290	*	\$0.0096	*
293-430	\$0.0290	*	\$0.0096	*
431 +	\$0.0290	*	\$0.0096	*

Issued by: Vice President – Regulatory Affairs, Richmond, Virginia 23277

<sup>\* -</sup> At no time will the Company bill a maximum rate higher than the current approved AT&T daytime